The Calcutta Stock Exchange Itd.

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700 001
Phone : +91 33 4025 3000, Fax : +91 33 4025 3030 / 3017
Website : www.cse-india.com, E-mail : cseadmn@cse-india.com
CIN: U67120WB1923PLC004707

Ref. No. CSE/LD/ 15994 /2024

January 19, 2024

NOTICE

Sub: New ISIN Number of Bajaj Steel Industries Limited.

Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that, the **New ISIN number** for the equity shares of the captioned company will be as under:

Code New ISIN	No. Purpose
2132 INE704G0 &	Sub-division of equity shares from Rs.10/- to Rs.5/-
	Code New ISIN 2132 INE704G0 & 12132

The new ISIN number for Equity Shares of Rs.5/- each of the company shall be immediate effective at this Exchange.

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.

(Chandrani Datta) Company Secretary

Kanchar 19/1/24